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APPENDIX HMC-02
COPY OF E-MAIL ON DUE DILLIGENCE

The following e-mail was sent out to stakeholders on 12.January.2009. Responses to the
request for information appear in Appendix HMC-06

Sent: Monday, January 12, 2009 9:10 AM
Subject: FERC DUE DILLIGENCE

Regulators / Stake Holders:

As part of the process leading to the submittal of a pre-application document (PAD) with the Federal Energy
Reguiatory Commission (FERC) for the proposed Half-Moon Cove project (FERC P-12704), a process is
recommended to obtain all relevant information on the proposed site to characterize the area and to identify
stakeholders as summarized below from the Code of Federai Regulations: :

18 CFR §5.6 Pre-application Document

(a)(2) The agencies referred to in paragraph (a)(1) of this section include: Any state agency with
responsibility for fish, wildlife, and botanical resources, water qualiry, coastal zone management plan
consistency certification, shoreline management, and water resources; the U.S. Fish and Wildlife
Service, Environmental Protection A gency; State Historic Preservation Officer; Tribal Historic
Preservation Officer; National Park Service: local, state, and regional recreation agencies and

planning commissions; local and siate zoning agencies, and any other state or Federal agency or Indian
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tribe with managerial authority over any part of project lands and waters.

(bj(2) A potential applicant is not required to conduct studies in order (o generate information for
inelusion in the pre-application document. Rather, a potentiul applicant must exercise due diligence in
determining what information exists thal is relevant to describing the existing environment and
potential impacts of the project proposal (including crumulative impacts), obtaining that information if
the potential applicant does rot already possess it. and describing or summarizing it as provided for in
paragraph (d) of this section. Due diligence includes. bui is noi limited to. contacting appropriale
agencies and Indian tribes that may have relevant information and review of Federal and stute
comprehensive plans filed with the Commission and listed on the commission's Web site af

Your assisiance is requested in obtaining this information which would asssist in the characterization
of the site. Tidewalker Associates posscsses the following information which will appear in the
appendix and within the text of the PAD and which does not need attention by you:

1. Data provided by Quoddy Bay LNG to Maine DEP and FERC to characterize Half-Moon Cove and the local
region,

2. Responses from the regulatory agencies during the 1870s and 1980s on previous plans to develop Half-
Moan Cove for tidal power,

3. Tidewalker Associates will visit municipal offices in the region to obtain zoning and other permitting

documents; and,
4. Plans and documents appearing in web sites maintained by federal, State of Maine, and local agencies

relevant to the characterization of Half-Moon Cove.

In order to assist this process, | will send in a separate e-mail an image depicting the proposed site and a
summary of the proposed mode of operation which includes a discussion on anticipated environmental
consequences of the project. These two files will add up to approximately 2 MB of information which should be
considered in down-loading the information from a computer which does not have high speed capability,
otherwise, please let me know and ! will send out a hard copy of the information.

Pleas_e respond or_cal! if you have any questions. Thank you for your assistance on this matter. If | included an
e-mail address which does not have an interest in project review, please let me know and | will exclude you from
subseguent inquiries.

fsf Normand

Neormand Laberge, PhD P.E.
Tidewalker Engineering

46 Place Cove Road
Trescott, Maine 04652
1-207-733-5513
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From:
To:

"Normand Laberge” <nlaberge@maineline.nat>

"orpcpilotproject” <orpepilotproject@oceanrenewablepower.com=; "ACOE: Jay Clement"
<Jay.L.Clement@usace.army.mii>; "Atlantic Salmon Federation™ <asfib@blazensetme.net>;
"“Bangor Hydro Electric Company: Gerry Chasse” <gchasse@bhe.com>; ""Bangor Hydro Electric
Company: Peter E.Dawes" <pdawes@bhe.com>; "BRM: Linda Mercer™

<linda. mercer@maine.gov>; "'City of Eastport: George "Bud" Finch"
<eastport_mgr@roadrunner.com>; "Ccoke Aquaculture: David Morang™ _
<dave.morang@cookeaqua.com>, "DEP: Dana Murch™ <dana.p.murch@maine.gov>,
"Department of Economic and Community Developement: Catherine Renault™

<catherine.s renault@maine gov>; "Department of Economic and Community Development:
Janet Toth™ <jtoth@emdc.org>; "Department of Economic and Community Development: John
Richardson™ <john richardson@maine.gov>; "DIF&W: Rick Jordan™
<richard.jordan@maine.gov>; "DIF&W: Steve Timpano™ <steve.timpano@maine.gov>; "DIF&W:
Tom Schaeffer” <thomas.schaeffer@maine.gov>; "DMR: Brian Swan™
<brian.swan@maine.gov>; "DMR: Denis-Marc Nault” <denis-marc.nault@maine.gov>; "DMR:
Gail Wippelhauser" <gail wippethauser@maine.gov>; "DMR: George LaPointe™
<george.lapointe@maine.gov>; "DMR: Norm Dube™ <norm dube@maine.gov>; "DMR: Patrick
Keliher" <patrick keliher@maine.gov>; "DMR: Tom Squires” <tom.squiers@maine.gov>; "DOC:
Dan Prichard™ <dan prichard@maine.gov>; "DOC: Sara Brusila" <sara brusila@maine.gov>;
"Domtar: Collin Beal™ <collin.beal@domtar.com>; "Easport Port Authority: Chris Gardner™
<director@portofeastport.org>; "East Coast Ferries: Stan Lord" <info@eastcoastferries.nb.ca>;
"Eastport Chamber of Commerce: Karen Raye™ <karenraye@rayesmustard.com>; "Eastport
Pilots: Capt. Gerald Morrison™ <gmorriscn5@prexar.com>; "EPA: Timothy Timmermann™
<timmermann.timothy@epa.gov>; “"Fundy FA: Maria Recchia"™ <mariarecchia@nb.aibn.com>,
"FWS: Jed Wright" <jed_wright@fws.gov=>; "FWS: Lori Nordstrom™ <lori_nordstrom@fws.com>;
"FWS: Mark McCollough™ <mark_mccollough@fws.gov>; "FWS: Sandra Lary™
<sandra_lary@fws.gov>; "Galasso, Jennifer" <Jennifer.Galasso@DevineTarbell.com>;
"Governor's Office of Energy Independence & Security: John Kerry™ <john_kerry@maine.gov>;
"HPC: Art Spiess™ <arthur.spiess@maine.gov>; "Huntsman Marine Science Centre: Bill
Robertson™ <brobertson@huntsmanmarine.ca>; "Huntsman Marine Science Centre: Kim
Arseneau™ <karseneau@hbuntsmanmarine.ca>; "Hunisman Marine: Pat Fitzgerald™
<pfitzgerald@huntsmanmarine.ca>; "Husson College- The Boat School: John Miller
<john.miller2@hotmail.com>; "“independent Energy Producers of Maine: Jeremy N. Payne
<jpayne@iepm.org>; "lrving Oil: Jeff Landry" <jeff.landry@irvingoil.com>; "Maine Legislature:
Rep. Anne Perry™ <aperry@maineline. net>; "Maine Legislature: Rep. Harold lan Emery™
<iemery1@roadrunner.com>; "Maine Legislature: Rep. Howard McFadden™
<McFaddenH@roadrunner.com>; “Maine Legislature: Senator Kevin Raye"'
<kevinraye@rayesmustard.com=; ""Maine Maritime Academy: Prof. Mark Cote™
<mark.cote@mma.edu>;, "Maine Maritime Academy: Prof. Richard Kimball"'
<richard.kimball@mma.edu>; "McCann, Mary" <Mary McCann@DevineTarbell.com>; "ME
Congressional Staff: Carol Woodcock™ <carol woodcock@collins.senate.gov>; "ME
Congressional Staff: Celeste Viger" <celeste.viger@mail house . gov>; "ME Congressional Staff:
Gail Kelly™ <Gail_Kelly@snowe.senate.gov>; "ME Congressional Staff: Karin Tilberg™
<karin.tilberg@maine.gov>; "ME Congressional Staff. Rosemary Winsiow"'

<Rosemary. Winslow@mail house.gov>; "MGS: Stephen Dickson™
<stephen.m.dickson@maine.gov>; "MSPO: Brigitte Ndikum-Nyada™ <brigitte. m.ndikum-
nyada@maine.gov>; "MSPO: lan Burnes'™ <ian.burnes@maine.gov>, "MSPO: Kathleen Leyden
<kathleen.leyden@maine.gov>; "MSPO: Todd Burrowes™ <todd.burrowes@maine.gov>;
"Murphy's Electric: Gilbert Murphy™ <meinc@maine.rr.com>; "NB ASF: Geoff Giffin™
<ggiffin@asf.ca>; ""NB Coastal Planning: Kenton Kinney™ <ken.kinney@gnb.ca>; "New
Brunswick Canada: Bill Breckenridge™ <bill breckenridge@gnb.ca>; ""New Brunswick Canada:
Heather Quinn" <heather.quinn@gnb.ca>; "Newell Construction: Ryan Newell, Sr.™
<ryan1956@roadrunner.com>; "NOAA. Jeff Murphy" <jeff. murphy@noaa.gov>; "NOAA: Marcy
Scott™ <marcy.scoti@noaa.gov>;, "NOAA: Sean McDermott™ <Sean.McDermott@noaa.gov>;
“Nova Scotia Department of Energy: Nancy Rondeaux™ <rondeana@gov.ns.ca>; "Ocean Energy
Inst: George Hart" <ghart123@earthlink.net>; "ORPC: Bob Lewis™

it

1/12/2009
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<blewis@oceanrenawablepower.com>; "ORPC: Chris Sauer”
<csauer@oceanrenewablepower.com>; "ORPC: Ernie Hauser"
<ghauser@oceanrenewablepower.com>; "ORPC: John Ferland”
<jferland @oceanrenewablepower.com>; "'Project Share: Steve Koenig™
<skoenig@salmonhabitat.org>; "Quoddy Pilots: Capt. Robert Peacock™
<rpeacock@trufresh.com>; "Quoddy Regional Land Trust: Alan Brooks"
<abrooks@maineline.net>: "'St. Andrews Biclogical Laboratory: Dr. Fred Page™ <pagef@mar.dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; "St. Andrews Biological Laboratory: Randy Losier™ <LosierR@mar.dfo-mpo.gc.ca=;
"Sunrise County Economic Council: Harold W. Clossey™ <hclossey@sunrisecounty.org>; “The
Commons Eastport: Meg McGarvey™ <info@atlanticleadershipcenter.com>; "' Town of Perry:
David B. Turner™ <turnerdd@wwsisp.com>; ""Town of Perry: H. Richard Adams™
<hradams@mmidmaine.com>; "UMOQ: Peter Jumars" <jumars@maine.edu>; "University of Maine:
Prof. Huijie Xue™ <hxue@maine.edu>; "University of Maine: Prof. Michael "Mick" Peterson™
<michael.peterson@maine.edu>; "USCG: James Malcolm" <james.g.malcoim@uscg mil>; "Vail,
Nathan" <Nathan . Vait@DevineTarbell.com>; "Woodtand Machine Works: Donnie Cox™
<gaylacox@localnet.com>

Sent: Saturday, November 01, 2008 5:31 PM

Subject:  Re: Important clarification regarding ORPC Pilot Project License meetings

Tidewalker Associates appreciates the opportunity to clarify an earlier email sent to a number of recipients
concerning the Half Moon Cove Tidal Power Project located in Perry and Eastport Maine. it was not the intent
to suggest a possible link between the two projects. There is no formal association of ORPC with Tidewalker
Associates and we are not involved with any of the regulatory elements of ORPC's FERC licensing process.
Tidewalker Associates holds a FERC preliminary permit for Half-Moon Cove and is working with-in FERC
regulatory protocols.

This past Thursday, information was sent to many of the same stakeholders who have an interest in regional tidal
power and may want to take the opportunity to learn more about our project while in the area during the ORPC
meeting. The two projects are not mutually exclusive,

Please excuse the confusion that may have been raised by the earlier email . There was no intention to interfere
with the ORPC stakeholders meeting.

On November 18, | wiil be in attendance at the ORPC meeting in Eastport and would be able to meet with any of
¥0u becxi‘c.){e or after the sessions. If you did not receive our project information and would like to | would be happy
o send it on.

John Ferland and 1 have been in contact regarding any potentiai conflicis and | hope that this follow-up email
provides clarity.

/sf Normand

Normand Laberge, PhD P.E.
Tidewalker Engineering

46 Place Cove Road
Trescott, Maine 04652
1-207-733-5513

The e-mail addresses augment information provided in Appendix HMC-01, List of
Agencies and Stakeholders.
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